Assistant Professor

Arizona State University: W. P. Carey School of Business: Department of Finance

Location Tempe, AZ

Open Date Sep 16, 2019 Description

The Department of Finance in the W. P. Carey School of Business at ARIZONA STATE UNIVERSITY invites applications for Assistant Professor tenure-track positions in the field of Finance with appointments beginning in August 2020. Salary is highly competitive and dependent upon qualifications.

The candidate must conduct high quality research that is publishable in top-tier academic Finance journals; effectively teach Finance courses at the undergraduate and/or graduate level; serve as a research mentor to doctoral students; and interact effectively with colleagues to support and enhance department culture.

Qualifications

Required Qualifications: Possess an earned doctorate in Finance or a related academic field, or be close to earning that doctorate by the position start date; demonstrate the potential to actively publish in premier scholarly Finance journals; and demonstrate competency and interest in teaching in one or more areas of Finance.

Desired Qualifications: Demonstrate an ability to publish research in premier scholarly Finance journals.

Application Instructions

The initial application deadline is November 18, 2019. Applications will continue to be accepted on a rolling basis for a reserve pool. Applications in the reserve pool may then be reviewed in the order in which they were received until the position is filled.

To apply, submit a curriculum vitae, example of working papers or publications, evidence of effective university teaching, and three letters of recommendation via http://apply.interfolio.com/68231.

The **W. P. Carey School of Business at Arizona State University** is one of the largest business schools in the United States with more than 15,000 students and 100,000 alumni worldwide. From our world-renowned faculty representing six continents to thousands of outstanding students who join us every year, the W. P. Carey School welcomes diversity and encourages global thinking. The W. P. Carey School is internationally recognized for its leadership in business education, groundbreaking research and innovation, and renowned faculty, making us one of the top-ranked business schools in the country. Learn more at wpcarey.asu.edu. For

information on the **Department of Finance**, please visit our website at <u>https://wpcarey.asu.edu/node/12509</u>.